



Harald Tretter

Deputy Chairman of the Central Works Council of Siemens Healthineers AG, Chairman of the Works Council at the site Kemnath, Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Healthineers AG

• Nationality: German

• Date of birth: April 28, 1979 (Kemnath)

Career History

2024 – today	Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Healthineers AG
2023 – today	Deputy Chairman of the Central Works Council of Siemens Healthineers AG
2021 – 2023	Deputy Chairman of the Central Works Council of Siemens Healthcare GmbH
2015 – 2024	Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Healthcare GmbH
2010 – today	Chairman of the Works Council in Kemnath
2007 – 2010	Deputy Chairman of the Works Council in Kemnath
1999 – 2007	Siemens AG – Electrical Appliance Mechanic

Education

- Professional development to become a state-certified mechanical engineering technician (2003 2006)
- Apprenticeship as an industrial mechanic for equipment and precision engineering (1996 1999)

Membership in Supervisory Boards whose establishment is required by law or in comparable domestic of foreign controlling bodies of business enterprises:

German positions:

• Siemens Healthineers AG (listed on the stock exchange)

Relevant knowledge, skills and professional experience (focus areas):

A A 12 1 11 141
Medical and healthcare
technology (incl.
information technology
and digitalization)
Production and sales

• Siemens Healthcare GmbH – Electrical Appliance Mechanic (1999 – 2007)

Production and sales

• Siemens Healthineers AG – Deputy Chairman of the Central Works Council (2023 – today)

Legal (incl. Compliance)

• Siemens Healthcare GmbH – Deputy Chairman of the Central Works Council (2021 – 2023)

Human Resources

• Chairman of the Works Council in Kemnath (2010 – today)

Auditing of financial Statements

• Member of the Audit Committee of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Healthcare GmbH (2015 – 2024)